

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 230 of 2023**

=====

DINESHKUMAR RAJENDRAPAL AGRAWAL

Versus

THE AHMEDABAD MASKATI CLOTH DEALERS COOPERATIVE SHOPS
AND WAREHOUSES SOCIETY LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 05/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

The Registry has placed a note indicating that learned advocate has not provided requisite number of copies of memo of the petition within the stipulated period.

2. Learned advocate for the applicant states that the requisite number of copies, shall be supplied within one week.
3. Learned advocate for the applicant, is directed to supply the copy of memo of petition within a period of one week from today. The note, stands disposed of.

BINOY B PILLAI

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)